

## **FILED**<sup>3</sup>

DEC 2 9 2005

Missouri Public Service Commission

December 28, 2005

Mr. Dale H. Roberts Executive Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

Dear Mr. Roberts:

MCI Communications Services, Inc. Missouri P.S.C Tariff No. 1 (JX-2006-0495) and Missouri P.S.C Tariff No. 3 (JX-2006-0496) request that the following substitute page (S)1st Revised Adoption Notice and 2nd Revised Title Page with the be accepted for Case# XN-2006-0275.

÷

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing please contact me at (312) 260-3220.

Sincerely, ciano Carmen L. Feliciano Tariff Administrator

Enclosure

## Adoption Notice

MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules rules, notices, concurrences, schedule, agreements, divisions, authorities, or other instruments whatsoever filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by MCI Communications Services, Inc. Prior to December 23, 2005. By this notice, MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs etc., which MCI Communications. Has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: December 23, 2005

1

Effective: January 23, 2006

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 1

Interexchange Telecommunications Services Tariff for MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services (N)

This tariff contains the rules, regulations, descriptions and rates applicable to the furnishing of interexchange telecommunications services offered by MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business Services within the State of (N) Missouri. Pursuant to applicable Missouri law, MCI is a competitive telecommunications company and all services offered are competitive telecommunications services.

ISSUED: December 23, 2006

Carmen L. Feliciano 205 N. Michigan Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60601 EFFECTIVE: January 23, 2006